

April 29, 2024

Kent Cooper Titus County Judge 100 W. 1st, STE. 200 Mt. Pleasant, TX 75455

Dear The Honorable Kent Cooper:

We are pleased to announce that 111 girls from the Girl Scouts of Northeast Texas Council have earned the Girl Scout Gold Award in the 2023-2024 year. We would like to ask you to help us recognize this achievement with a congratulatory letter, proclamation, certificate and/or a flag to the girls from your community. A list of recipients from your community is enclosed.

If you would like to send a congratulatory letter, proclamation, certificate and/or flag, you may send it to our office at: Girl Scouts of Northeast Texas Attn: Anna McNew 6001 Summerside Drive Dallas, TX 75252

Please send all recognitions to us by Friday, May 24th. If you would prefer to have the enclosed spreadsheet emailed to you, please contact Anna McNew at <u>amcnew@gsnetx.org</u>.

The Girl Scout Gold Award is the highest level of achievement in Girl Scouting. Girls who pursue the award learn leadership skills, organizational skills, and a sense of community and commitment that sets the foundation for a lifetime of active citizenship. The Girl Scout Gold Award provides the opportunity for girls to create "take action" projects that further the Girl Scout brand in our communities, helping girls make the world a better place.

We are very proud of the Senior and Ambassador Girl Scouts from the Girl Scouts of Northeast Texas who have earned this award during the 2023-2024 school year. We hope you are able to join us in recognizing their outstanding contributions to our community.

Sincerely,

Anna Mchew

Anna McNew amcnew@gsnetx.org GSNETX Gold Award Committee

Enclosure



Mission: building girls of courage, confidence, and character who make the world a better place.

Girl Scouts of Northeast Texas

Council Headquarters 6001 Summerside Dr. Dallas, TX 75252 972-349-2400

Southern Sector Service Center 8705 S. Hampton Rd. Dallas, TX 75232

East Texas Regional Center 9126 US Hwy 271 Tyler, TX 75708

gsnetx.org @@gsnetx @/gsnetx @/company/girlscoutsnetx

Titus County						
First Name	Last Name	Address	City	ST	Zip	County
Taylor	Collins	144 County Road 4765	Mount Pleasant	TX	75455	Titus

michellefunderoka yahro.com